MOUNTAIN VIEW WATER & WASTEWATER

PO BOX 360 311 WEST MAIN ST MOUNTAIN VIEW AR 72560

PHONE: 870-269-3293 FAX: 870-269-9158

February 13, 2018

ADEQ NPDES Engineer Supervisor Office of Water Quality 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock AR 72118-5317

RE: NPDES Permit Number AR0020117-AFIN 69-00011

Ms. Temple:

Enclosed is the poof of publication for the renewal of our NPDES permit along with a copy of our check where it was paid for per your request in the letter dated January 31, 2018. If you have any other questions please give us a call.

Sincerely,

Rogen Gardner 2-13-18

Roger Gardner, Mayor of the City of Mountain View, Arkansas RG:dw

Proof of Publication
STONE COUNTY LEADER
Mountain View, Arkansas Feb. 7, 2018
I, James R. Fraser, do solemnly swear that I am editor and publisher of the Stone County Leader, a weekly newspaper, published in the town of Mountain View, Stone County, Ar- kansas, and having a bonafide circulation in said county, and do hereby certify that the notice attached hereto was pub- lished in said Stone County Leader
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{K}}$ weeks, i.e., beginning with issue of \mathcal{A} - \mathcal{T} , 2018
and ending with the issue of $2-7$, 2018.
(Printer's Fee, \$ 34.65)
(Printer's Fee, \$ 34.65
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day
of <u>-bruary</u> , 2018.
Amela Cides
My commission expires January 8, 2024.
MELA R MOLA MULA

Notice of Application

For NPDES Permit AR0020117

Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1993 Arkansas Legislature, this is to give notice the Office of Water Quality of the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) has received a renewal application on January 23, 2018, with additional information received January 29, 2018, for an NPDES Permit No. AR0020117 from the following facility:

City of Mountain View

P.O. Box 360

Mountain View, AR 72560

The application has been deemed administratively complete and is undergoing technical review by the Office of Water Quality for compliance with State and Federal regulations. The facility under consideration is located as follows: 340 Westwood Ave., Mountain View, in Stone County, Arkansas.

Interested persons desiring to request a public hearing on the application may do so in writing. The Depart-ment shall have the dis-cretion to decide whether to hold a public hearing, unless otherwise required by law or regulation. If a hearing is scheduled, adequate public notice will be given in this newspaper. All requests shall be sub-mitted in writing and must include the reasons for the necessity of a public hearing. All requests should be received by ADEQ within 10 business days of the date of this notice and should be submitted to:

Terry Liu

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

NPDES Branch, Office of Water Quality

5301 Northshore Drive

North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317

Telephone: (501) 682-0623

50-1tc

MOUNTAIN VIEW WATER & SEWER DEPT.

O&MFUND CENTENNIAL BANK PO DRAWER 360 MOUNTAIN VIEW, AR 72560 81-275/829 02/13/2018 PHONE 870-269-3293 PAY TO THE Stone County Leader \$34.65 \$ ORDER OF THIRTY-FOUR & 65/100 DOLLARS Stone County Leader incaster. PO Box 509 R Mtn View, AR 72560 MEMO IZED SIGNATURE

MOUNTAIN VIEW WATER & SEWER DEPT./O & M FUND

31635

Invoice # Date Description news ad NPDES Per		ion Account			Balance Due 0.00	Amount Paid 34.65	
		NPDES Permit Number Application		Advertisement			
Date: 02/1	13/2018	2018 Paid To: Stone	Stone County Leader	Check #:	31635		\$34.65
~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~~		Paid By:	Water & Sewer Fund				

### MOUNTAIN VIEW WATER & SEWER DEPT./O & M FUND

#### 31635

Invoiœ #	nvoice # Date Description		Account		Balance Due 0.00	Amount Paid 34.65	
news ad		NPDES Permit Number Application					
Date: 02/	/13/2018	Paid To:	Stone County Leader	Check #:	31635		\$34.65
		Daid Dur	Water & Course Fund				·····

Paid By: Water & Sewer Fund